05-29-2002

.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

REC (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Τ OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102105043 Tab settings ⇒⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): The CIT Group/Business Credit, Inc. MFM Industries, Inc. Address Association Individual(s) Street Address: 3300 SW 3475 General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State NY Other ____ Individual(s) citizenship_ ■ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes Will No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership ☐ Merger Assignment Assignment Corporation-State_ Security Agreement Change of Name □ Other of Security Agreement of Reel 3503, Frame 0315 If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1535627, 1859249, A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1857347, 1107470, 1136546, 1615700, 934233, 1218531, 1609995, 1127601, 957498, 1354550, 1434140, 1522024, 1655707, 1266742, Additional number(s) attached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and 16 registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ Return To Enclosed National Corporate Research, LTD. Authorized to be charged to deposit account 225 W. 34th St., Suite 910 New York, N.Y. 10122 8. Deposit account number: (212) 947-7200 (800) 221-0102 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. san m. M. Gowan Name of Person Signing Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

05/31/2002 GTOW11

00000047 1535627

Form PTO-1594

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 OP 375.00 DP

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Return To4 9 2 4 1

National Corporate Research, LTD.

TRADEMARK

225 W. 34th St., Suite 910 REEL: 002514 FRAME: 0896

TRADEMARK RE-ASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS MFM INDUSTRIES, INC., formerly MFM ACQUISITION CORP., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor") did execute and deliver to The CIT Group/Business Credit, Inc. ("Assignee") a certain Grant of Security Interest in Patents, Trademarks and Licenses (the "Agreement"); and

WHEREAS the Agreement is recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at reel 8503, frame(s) 0315 with respect to certain patents and trademarks and the U.S. registrations thereof, as set forth on the schedule attached hereto and thereto (the "Marks" and "Registrations"); and

WHEREAS the Agreement provided a collateral security interest in the Marks and Registrations for certain loans made by Assignee to Assignor and such loans have been fully paid and satisfied;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignee does hereby terminate its security interest and, without representation or warranty, hereby assigns, sells and transfers unto Assignor its entire right, title and interest in and to each of the Marks and the Registrations, together with that part of the goodwill of its business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks and Registrations, and does hereby further cancel and terminate the Agreement, declare the same null and void, of no further force and effect, and further states that Assignee has no further or continuing right, title or interest in or to any of the Marks or Registrations.

SIGNED and EFFECTIVE this 30-10 day of 10 day

THE CIT GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.

Name: Ellist HARRIS

C:\TEMP\CMS_BC_60121_1.DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 002514 FRAME: 0897 STATE OF <u>Herongia</u>)
SS:
COUNTY OF <u>Bekalle</u>)

On <u>April 30</u>, 2002, before me, <u>Carof R. Martin</u> a Notary Public, personally appeared <u>Elliot Harrin</u>, personally known to me (or proved to me on this basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacities, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

<u>Carof R. martin</u> Signature

(Seal)



" COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 26, 2006

APR 30 '97 04:36PM LOEB & LOEB LLP

P.2/4

SHEDULE I

		REGISTRATION
TRADEMARK	GOODS/SERVICES	NUMBER
CAT DESIGN (Miscellaneous)	Cat Litter	1535627
CEDAR FRESH	Cat Litter	1859249
CEDAR FRESH and DESIGN	Cat Litter	1857347
CINNA-MINT	Deodorizer for Cat Litter	1107470
DURASORB	Mineral Granules for Absorption	1136546
KITTEN and PAW PRINTS DESIGN	Cat Litter	1615100
KITTY WHITE (Supp. Reg.)	Cat Litter	934233
KITTY WHITE (Litter)	Cat Litter	1218531
KITTY WHITE and DESIC (Litter)	SN Cat Litter	1609995
LITTERGOLD & DESIGN	Absorbent Pet Box Granules	1127601
LITTER GUARD (Supp. Reg.)	Cat Litter	957498
LITTER GUARD	Cat Litter	1359550
TRADEMARK	GOODS/SERVICES	REGISTRATION NUMBER

11030390,505 186485693 14/25/97 CTW: cub

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002514 FRAME: 0899

APR 30 '97 04:36PM LOEB & LOEB LLP

P.3/4

Cat Litter 1434140 MIGHTY CAT (Litter) SUPER SCENTED Cat Litter 1522024 SUPERSCENTED BOX Cat Litter 1655707 DESIGN TERRA-SEAL & Insert Clay for Seepage **DESIGN** Control and Groundwater Protection 1266742 Cat Litter KITTY WHITE SCOOP New Application - Serial Number not yet assigned DIAMOND-SORB Industrial absorbent, namely, a clay-based

product for drying

sports fields

/1030390.505 '86485693 '4/25/97 CIW10mb

RECORDED: 05/29/2002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002514 FRAME: 0900